DATA SHEET
Downloaded
Si858x: Integrated Isolated RS-485 Transceivers
Industrial Applications
• Industrial automation systems
• Isolated switch mode supplies
• Inverters
• Data acquisition

11.  Ordering Information
See 10. Top Marking  for product name decoder.
Table 20. Ordering Guide1,2,3,4
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant with peak reflow temperatures of 260 °C according to the JEDEC industry standard classifications and peak solder temperatures.
2. “Si” and “SI” are used interchangeably.
3. An “R” at the end of the part number denotes tape and reel packaging option.
4. The temperature range is –40 to +125 °C.
Ordering Part
Number (OPN)
RS-485 Configuration
Transceiver Nodes
Supported on Bus
Slew Rate
Control
Data Rate
(Mbps)
VDD2 (V)
Isolation
Rating (kVRMS)
Si85853D-IS Half duplex 256 Yes 1 5.0 5.0
Si85833D-IS Half duplex 128 Yes 1 3.3 5.0
Si85855D-IS Half duplex 256 No 10 5.0 5.0
Si85835D-IS Half duplex 128 No 10 3.3 5.0
Si85856D-IS Half duplex with isolated Tx_EN pin 256 No 10 5.0 5.0
Si85836D-IS Half duplex with isolated Tx_EN pin 128 No 10 3.3 5.0
Si85857D-IS Full duplex 256 Yes 1 5.0 5.0
Si85837D-IS Full duplex 256 Yes 1 3.3 5.0
Si85858D-IS Full duplex 256 No 10 5.0 5.0
Si85838D-IS Full duplex 256 No 10 3.3 5.0
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206587B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
29 August 17, 2023
from Arrow.com.
Si85833/35/36/37/38/53/55/56/57/58
Downloaded
12.  Revision History
Revision Date Description
B August, 2023 Corrected Note 1 and removed Note 2 in Table 4, “Absolute Maximum Ratings,” on page 8.
A June, 2023 Production release.
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206587B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
30 August 17, 2023
from Arrow.com.